
PARTS LIST

Air dryers

Code

9828093606 00

Edition

05/2022

HTR0025(H1) - HTR0050(H2) - HTR0075(H3) -

 HTR0100(H4) - HTR0125(H5)

REFRIGERATION CYCLE DRYERS



PARTS LIST

Air dryers

Tipo / Type / Type / 

Typ / Tipo

Codice / Code / Code / 

Kode / Codigo

V.                                                    

Essiccatore / Dryer / 

Secheur / Trockner / 

Secador

4102003860 115/1/60 (cULus)

4102003861 115/1/60 (cULus)

4102003862 115/1/60 (cULus)

4102003863 115/1/60 (cULus)

4102003864 115/1/60 (cULus)

HTR0025(H1) - HTR0050(H2) - HTR0075(H3) -

 HTR0100(H4) - HTR0125(H5) 

REFRIGERATION CYCLE DRYERS

HTR0025

 

HTR0050

HTR0075

 HTR0100

HTR0125
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Ref. 

No. 

Rif. N. 

Nr. Rèf. 

Bild Nr.  

Ref. N.

Part. num.              

N. ordinaz.                       

Nr. Pièce                            

Teil num.                        

Codigo
N

ot
e-

N
ot

a-
N
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e-

A
nm

.-

N
ot

a

41
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00
38

60

DESCRIPTION - DESCRIZIONE - DESIGNATION - BESCHREIBUNG -  DESIGNACION

1 2204200220 1 COMPRESSOR

2 2204200223 1 STAR CAPACITOR

3 2204200222 1 START RELAY

4 2204200221 1 OVERLOAD PROTECTOR

5 2200599743 1 CHECK VALVE+PIPE

- 2202851600 1 SCHRADER VALVE

- 2204163802 1 PIN

6 2200902681 1 SNUP-ON

7 2202892286 1 EXCHANGER

8 0291112815 2 NUT

9 0300027464 2 WASHER

10 0070600290 X PIPE 

11 2204213442 1 LDI  DRAIN

11a 0663909600 1 O-RING

11b 2200902017 1 DRAIN WEAR KIT (CHANGE THE KIT EVERY 4000 HOURS)

11c 2902016102 1 FILTER MESH (CHANGE THE FILTER EVERY 2000 HOURS)

11d 1630204331 1 FLOATER

12 2202762206 1 FAN MOTOR

13 2202762103 1 PROTECTION

14 2202762302 1 FAN

15 2202762004 1 CONDENSER COIL

16 0129327042 2 BLIND RIVET

17 2202751288 1 ASS. CONDENSER

18 2203017880 1 ASS. PIPE

19 2202732404 1 BY-PASS VALVE

20 1089949849 1 POWER SWITCH

21 1089949850 1 HANDLE

22 2202758406 1 CAPILLARY TUBE

23 2202756904 1 FILTER-DRYER

24 2202758701 X TAPE (IN METERS)

25 0017986267 X TAPE (IN METERS)

26 0348010120 6 CABLE TIE

27 0698514122 1 CABLE GLAND

28 0697980954 1 NUT

29 2205044031 1 WIRE

30 2202749613 1 COVER

31 2200719953 8 SCREW

32 2202975889 1 FRAME

33 0333422000 2 WASHER

34 0266210800 1 NUT

35 2901370106 1 KIT DIGITAL CTRL 115V

37 2204252121 1 LABEL

38 1079992655 1 LABEL

39 2204252151 1 LABEL

TAB. 1
Q.ty - Q.tà - Q.te - Anz. - Cant.

Air dryer - Essiccatore d'aria - Secheur d'air - Lufttrockner - Secador de aire
HTR0025
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Rif. N. 
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Bild Nr.  

Ref. N.

Part. num.              

N. ordinaz.                       

Nr. Pièce                            

Teil num.                        
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DESCRIPTION - DESCRIZIONE - DESIGNATION - BESCHREIBUNG -  DESIGNACION

40 2202892400 1 GASKET

41 2202889501 1 PIPE CONNECTION

42 1627182800 1 LABEL

43 2202893000 1 INSULATION SET

44 2202770301 1 COUPLING

45 2202771901 2 WASHER

46 2202770381 1 UNION KIT

50 2202261192 1 LABEL "UL"

TAB. 1
Q.ty - Q.tà - Q.te - Anz. - Cant.

Air dryer - Essiccatore d'aria - Secheur d'air - Lufttrockner - Secador de aire
HTR0025
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Ref. No Part. num.
N
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DESCRIPTION

1 2203003902 1 1 BASE

2 0989422008 1 1 GROMMET

4 2203079155 1 1 LABEL EQP. DRYER (for DIGITAL CONTROLLER)

5 1627182800 1 1 LABEL

6 1079990348 1 1 WARNING LABEL

7 0698514122 1  CABLE GLAND

7 0698514117 1 CABLE GLAND

8 0697980954 1 1 NUT

9 0129327040 6 6 BLIND RIVET

10 2202738010 1 1 PANEL LEFT

11 2202738111 1 1 PANEL RIGHT

12 2200719953 # 10 SCREW

13 2202737993 1 1 PANEL FRONT

14 0333422000 1 1 WASHER

15 0266210800 1 1 NUT

16 2204252152 1 1 LABEL 

17 2901370106 1 1 KIT DIGITAL CONTROLLER

18 1089949875 1 SWITCH POWER

18 1089949849 1 DISCONN. SWITCH

18a 1089949850 1 1 HANDLE

19 2202261192 1 1 LABEL "UL OPEN INDUS."

20 2204252123 1 1 LABEL "NANO"

21 9828443171 1 WIRE HARN

21 9828443301 1 WIRE HARN

TAB. 2 Air dryer                                                                                     

H
T

R
00

50
 

Q.ty

H
T

R
00

75

Pag.7 - Cod. 9828093606 00 Edit. 05/2022



T
A

B
. 3

  (H
T

R
0

1
0

0
 -

H
T

R
0
1

2
5

)

Pag.8  - Cod. 9828093606 00 Edit. 05/2022



Ref. No Part. num.
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DESCRIPTION

1 2203003902 1 1 BASE

2 0989422008 1 1 GROMMET

4 2204214710 1 1 LABEL EQP. DRYER  

5 1627182800 1 1 LABEL

6 1079990348 1 1 WARNING LABEL

7 0698514117 1 1 CABLE GLAND

8 0697980954 1 1 NUT

9 0129327040 16 16 BLIND RIVET

10 2202738010 1 1 PANEL LEFT

11 2202738111 1 1 PANEL RIGHT

12 2200719953 10 10 SCREW

13 2204239405 1 1 PANEL FRONT

14 0333422000 3 3 WASHER

15 0266210800 3 3 NUT

17 2901370115 1 1 KIT DIGITAL CONTROLLER

18 1089949875 1 1 POWER SWITCH

18a 1089949850 1 1 HANDLE

19 2202261192 1 1 LABEL "UL OPEN INDUS."

20 2204252123 1 1 LABEL NANO

23 2205043831 1 1 WIRE HARN.

24 2203009510 1 1 SUPPORT TRANSFORMER

25 0129327038 4 4 BLIND RIVET

26 0215000391 2 2 SCREW

27 2203012700 1 1 WARNING LABEL "RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK"

28 2204239425 1 1 PANEL TRANSFORMER

29 2203009391 1 1 COVER

30 2203007600 1 1 SUPPORT HEAT EXCHANGER

TAB. 3 Air dryer                                                                                     
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Ref. No Part. num.
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DESCRIPTION

1 2204200275  1 COMPRESSOR   

2 0129327040 16 BLIND RIVET

3 2204200208 1 START CAPACITOR  

4 2204200277 1 START RELEAY  

5 2204200276 1 OVERLOAD PROTECTOR

6 2203010303 1 CAPILLARY TUBE

7 2202735102 1 CONDENSOR

8 2202737304 1 MOTOR FAN

9 0215000391 4 SCREW

10 0300027464 8 WASHER

11 1624229300 1 FILTER-DRYER

12 2203080880  1 ASS. PIPE  

13 2202732402 1 BY-PASS VALVE

14 2204163802 1 CHECK VALVE+PIPE

- 2202851600 1 SCHRADER VALVE

- 2204163802 1 PIN

17 2204213444 1 LDI DRAIN

17a 2200902017 1 SERVICE KIT ELECTRIC DRAIN

- 2902016102 1 FILTER MESH

18 0663909600 1 O-RING

19 2203011080 1 HEAT EXCHANGER

20 1624911900 1 INSULATION THERMAL

21 1624912100 1 INSULATION THERMAL

22 1624912000 1 INSULATION THERMAL

23 0301233500 3 WASHER

24 0291112818 3 SCREW

25 2203010401 1 BUSHING

26 2202892401 2 GASKET

27 2203002701 1 PIPE CONNECTION

28 0605835040 2 BUSHING

29 2203006900 1 PANEL CONDENSER

30 0266210800 5 NUT

31 0017986267 X TAPE (IN METERS)

32 0070600290 X PLASTIC TUBE

33 0348010120 11 CABLE TIE

34 2202758701 1 TAPE

TAV. 4 Air dryer                                                                                     
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DESCRIPTION

1 2203091504 1 COMPRESSOR

1 2203091506 1 COMPRESSOR

2 2202765304 1 RUN CAPACITOR

2 1617187401 1 RUN CAPACITOR

3 2202765013 1 START CAPACITOR

3 1617154911 1 START CAPACITOR

4 2202765114 1 START RELAY

4 1617155157 1 START RELAY

5 2202765220 1 1 OVERLOAD PROTECTOR

5 1617155070 1 OVERLOAD PROTECTOR

6 2203008802 1 1 CAPILLARY TUBE

7 2204216301 1 1 CONDENSOR

8 2202737306 1 MOTOR FAN

8 1624291785 1 MOTOR FAN

9 0215000391 8 8 SCREW

10 0300027464 8 8 WASHER

11 1624229300 1 1 FILTER DRYER

12 2204172180 1 1 PIPE ASSEMBLY

13 2202732403 1 1 HOT GAS B-P VALVE

14 2204163802 1 1 CHECK VALVE+PIPE

- 2202851600 1 1 SCHRADER VALVE

- 2204163802 1 1 PIN

17 2204213444 1 LDI DRAIN

17 2204213443 1 LDI DRAIN

17a 2200902017 1 1 SERVICE KIT ELECTRIC DRAIN

- 2902016102 1 1 FILTER MESH

18 0663909600 1 1 O-RING

19 2203008180 2 2 HEAT EXCHANGER

20 1624911900 2 2 INSULATION THERMAL

21 1624921906 2 2 INSULATION THERMAL

22 1624921905 2 2 INSULATION THERMAL

23 0301233500 6 6 WASHER

24 0291112818 6 6 SCREW

25 2203010401 2 2 BUSHING

26 2202892401 4 4 GASKET

27 2203004001 1 1 PIPE CONNECTION

28 2203008180 1 1 HEAT EXCHANGER ASSEMBLY

29 2203004400 1 1 STIRRUP

30 2200902680 1 1 KIT PIPE CONNECTION

31 0017986267 X X TAPE (IN METERS)

32 0661100044 4 4 SEAL WASHER

33 2202702902 1 COOLINGDUCT

34 0348011003 3 3 ANCHOR PLATE

35 0129327040 15 15 BLIND RIVET

36 0266210800 4 4 NUT

37 0301232100 4 4 WASHER

TAB. 5 Air dryer                                                                                     
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DESCRIPTION

38 0070600290 X X PLASTIC TUBE

39 1624935001 1 CAPACITOR

40 2203007600 1 1 SUPPORT HEAT EXCHANGER

41 0348010120 12 12 CABLE TIE

42 2202758701 X X TAPE (IN METERS)

TAB. 5 Air dryer                                                                                     
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DESCRIPTION

1 2203091517 1 COMPRESSOR

2 1617187402 1 RUN CAPACITOR

3 1617154910 1 START CAPACITOR

4 1617155118 1 START RELAY

5 1617155020 1 OVERLOAD PROTECTOR

6 2203008802 1 CAPILLARY TUBE

7 2204216301 1 CONDENSOR

8 1624291785 1 MOTOR FAN

9 0215000391 8 SCREW

10 0300027464 8 WASHER

11 1624229300 1 FILTER DRYER

12 2204172280 1 PIPE ASSEMBLY

13 1617152405 1 HOT GAS B-P VALVE

14 2204163802 1 CHECK VALVE+PIPE

- 2202851600 1 SCHRADER VALVE

- 2204163802 1 PIN

17 2204213443 1 LDI DRAIN

17a 2200902017 1 SERVICE KIT ELECTRIC DRAIN

- 2902016102 1  FILTER MESH

18 0663909600 1 O-RING

19 2203008080 2 HEAT EXCHANGER

20 1624911900 2 INSULATION THERMAL

21 1624912100 2 INSULATION THERMAL

22 1624912000 2 INSULATION THERMAL

23 0301233500 6 WASHER

24 0291112818 6 NUT

25 2203010401 2 BUSHING

26 2202892401 4 GASKET

27 2203004001 1 PIPE CONNECTION

28 2203007903 1 HEAT EXCHANGER ASSEMBLY

29 2203004400 1 STIRRUP

30 2200902680 1 KIT PIPE CONNECTION

31 0017986267 X TAPE (IN METERS)

32 0661100044 4 SEAL WASHER

33 2202702902 1 COOLINGDUCT

34 0348011003 2 ANCHOR PLATE

35 2202889201 1 PLUG FUSE

36 2203009000 1 LIQUID SEPARATOR

37 2203007600 1 SUPPORT HEAT EXCHSNGER

38 0070600290 X PLASTIC TUBE

39 0129327040 15 BLIND RIVET

40 0266210800 4 NUT

41 0301232100 4 WASHER

42 1624935001 1 CAPACITOR

43 0348010120 12 CABLE TIE

44 2202758701 X TAPE (IN METERS)

TAB. 6 Air dryer                                                                                     
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